國立屏東科技大學　土壤與水工程國際碩士學位學程　課程規劃表(105學年度入學)
	學年
	第一學年
	第二學年
	學分總計

	學期
	第一學期
	第二學期
	第一學期
	第二學期
	

	修別
	科目
	永久碼
	學分/時數
	科目
	永久碼
	學分/時數
	科目
	永久碼
	學分/時數
	科目
	永久碼
	學分/時數
	

	必          修
	專題討論
土木科技英文(1)
台灣社會與文化(1)-外籍生
	30039

22162
30452
	1/2
0/3
0/2
	專題討論
土木科技英文(2)
台灣社會與文化(2)-外籍生
	30039

22163
30453
	1/2
0/3
0/2
	專題討論
碩士論文
土木科技英文(3)
	30039

30057

22164
	1/2
3/3
0/3
	專題討論
碩士論文
	30039

30057
	1/2
3/3
	

	小計
	本國生

外籍生
	
	1/5

1/7
	本國生

外籍生
	
	1/5

1/7
	
	
	4/8
	
	
	4/5                                                                            
	10

	選                 修
	水文統計
土壤力學行為
作物需水量專題
永續發展趨勢
	22165

22166

22167

21855
	3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
	排水專題
灌溉專題
輸砂研究
科技英文寫作
專題研究(1)
	22168

22169

22170

40491

40717
	3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
	土壤沖蝕
最佳化應用
地理資訊系統
專題研究(2)
	21274

22171

20272

40718
	3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
	
	
	
	

	小計
	
	12/12
	
	15/15
	
	12/12
	
	
	39


註：本學程學生至少應修滿  31  學分始得畢業(其中必修應修  10  學分，選修應修  21  學分)

National Pingtung University of Science and Technology

International Master’s Degree Program in Soil and Water Engineering Course Outline (105 school year enrollment)
	Year
	First
	Second
	Cr. Pt.

	Semester
	Fall
	Spring
	Fall
	Spring
	

	
	Course
	Cr/hr.
	Course
	Cr/hr.
	Course
	Cr/hr.
	Course
	Cr/hr.
	

	Compulsory Courses
	Seminar

English in Civil Engineering Technology (1)
Taiwan Society and Culture(1)
	1/2
0/3
0/2
	Seminar

English in Civil Engineering Technology (2)
Taiwan Society and Culture(2)
	1/2
0/3
0/2
	Seminar

Thesis

English in Civil Engineering Technology (3)
	1/2
3/3                          
0/3
	Seminar

Thesis
	1/2
3/3
	

	Total Cr.
	
	1/5
	
	1/5
	
	4/8
	
	4/5
	10

	Optional Courses
	Statistical Hydrology

Behavior of Soil Mechanics

Special Topic on Crop Water Requirement
Trends in Sustainable Development
	3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
	Special Topic on Drainage
Special Topic on Irrigation

Sediment Transport Study

Technology English Writing
Special Study(1)
	3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
	Soil Erosion

Optimization Application

Geographic Information System

Special Study(2)
	3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
	
	
	

	Cr. Pt.
	
	12/12
	
	15/15
	
	12/12
	
	
	39


Note: The program requires 2 years of full-time study. All students have to acquire at least 31 credit points, including 10 credit
points for compulsory courses and at least 21 credit points for optional courses, before graduation.
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